
             

 

 
 

1 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

Mott MacDonald Limited                                         EAST KILBRIDE 

Mott MacDonald House                 Glasgow 

8-10 Sydenham Road                 G75 8EA 

Croydon 

CR0 2EE                                                                                          

         

 

        File Ref: PO 7037 

 

        Date: 24 March 2020 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 5 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Improved Governance and Accountability for Education in the Democratic Republic 

of Congo 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7037  

 

With reference to the contract dated 04 August 2015 (as most recently amended by the letter of 09 May 2018) 

both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the contract:  

 

 

Section 1 – Form of Contract 

 

 3.   Commencement and Duration of the Services 

 

DELETE “09 August 2020” (the END date) and REPLACE with “31 August 2021” (the END date). 

 

 4.   Financial Limit 

 

DELETE £16,952,206 (“the FINANCIAL LIMIT”) and REPLACE with £18,500,000 (“the FINANCIAL LIMIT”) 

 

Section 2 – Terms and Conditions 

 

REDACTED 

 

Section 4 – Special Conditions 

 

REDACTED 

 

Section 5 – Schedule of Prices  

 

REDACTED 

 

1. This amendment relates to (a) an increase of £1,547,794 in the Financial Limit of the Contract; (b) an 

increase in the duration of the contract until 31 August 2021; (c) change in Key Personnel; (d) amended 

KPI’s associated with revised Milestone Payments; and (e) the application of revised Terms and 

Conditions. 

 

2. The agreed amendments to Section 2 – Terms and Conditions are listed in the table in Annex 1 to this 

letter for the purposes of this amendment and ease of reference. 

 

3. The following documents refer: - 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

• Revised Terms and Conditions subject to the agreed amendments listed in Annex 1 to this 

letter.  

• Revised Commercial Proformas which are enclosed and form part of this amendment. 

• “Proposal for extension and variation” document which is enclosed and forms part of this 

amendment. 

 

4. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the 

date of issue by DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

5. The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended 

by this letter. 

 

6. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date: 

   

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

Mott MacDonald Limited 

       Date:   

 

 

Enc 

         


